Wharton County
Junior College

c

Number of Completed Applicants

Number of Completed Eligible Applications
Number of Completed Ineligible Applications
Number of Actual Pell Grant Recipients

Pell Grant Funds Disbursed

College Work Study Program Funds Expended
Work Study Workers

Number of Supplemental Grant (SEOG
Recipients)

SEOG Funds Awarded

Number of Actual Direct Student Loan Recipients
Direct Student Loan Funds Disbursed

Number of Texas Public Education Grant
Recipients

TPEG Funds Awarded
Number of Veterans Certified

Number of Institutional and Endowed Scholarship
Recipients

Scholarship Funds Disbursed from all WCJC
Sources

TOTAL ALL FUNDS DISBURSED

Last Year

4,962
3,499
1,463
1,828
6,571,558
84,828

59

211

136,850

886
4,105,466

335

249,500
363

632

1,539,196

$12,687,398

Financial Aid Office Report for
Aid Disbursed Through August, 2019
(For The 2018-2019 Year)

Current Year

5,078
3,528
1,550
1,856
7,005,071
100,032
81

228

128,685

822
3,746,766

333

235,750
428

617

1,383,575

$12,599,879

Increase/Decrease

116

29

87

28
433,513
15,204
22

17

<8,165>

<B64>
<358,700>

<2>

<13,750>
65

<15>

<155,621>

$87,519



