

Financial Aid Office Report for Aid Disbursed Through August, 2019 (For The 2018-2019 Year)

	Last Year	Current Year	Increase/Decrease
Number of Completed Applicants	4,962	5,078	116
Number of Completed Eligible Applications	3,499	3,528	29
Number of Completed Ineligible Applications	1,463	1,550	87
Number of Actual Pell Grant Recipients	1,828	1,856	28
Pell Grant Funds Disbursed	6,571,558	7,005,071	433,513
College Work Study Program Funds Expended	84,828	100,032	15,204
Work Study Workers	59	81	22
Number of Supplemental Grant (SEOG Recipients)	211	228	17
SEOG Funds Awarded	136,850	128,685	<8,165>
Number of Actual Direct Student Loan Recipients	886	822	<64>
Direct Student Loan Funds Disbursed	4,105,466	3,746,766	<358,700>
Number of Texas Public Education Grant Recipients	335	333	<2>
TPEG Funds Awarded	249,500	235,750	<13,750>
Number of Veterans Certified	363	428	65
Number of Institutional and Endowed Scholarship Recipients	632	617	<15>
Scholarship Funds Disbursed from all WCJC Sources	1,539,196	1,383,575	<155,621>
TOTAL ALL FUNDS DISBURSED	\$12,687,398	\$12,599,879	\$87,519